Provided that the Seller shall, within seven days from the beginning of such delay, notify the Buyer, in 
writing, of the causes of the delay whereupon the Buyer shall ascertain the facts and extent of the delay 
and notify the Seller within a reasonable time of its decision in the matter. 

 PURCHASE PRICE. Buyer agrees to pay a Purchase Price of One Million One Hundred Eighty Four 
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One and 00/100 ($1,184,661.00) for one (1) completed KME Pumper 
Apparatus in accordance with the Buyer’s Specifications. The purchase price is due and payable upon 
delivery and acceptance at the City of Yakima facilities.  

 Purchase being provided through Sourcewell contract #113021-RVG-3.